LIABILITY WAIVER

By agreeing you will waive certain legal rights, including the right to sue. Please read carefully.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK

I acknowledge that engaging in sports or similar activities carries a higher risk of physical injury compared to daily activities. By participating, I understand and accept this inherent risk, recognizing that serious injury, including death or permanent harm, may occur.

Furthermore, I acknowledge the specific participation rules and safety guidelines established by Sunday League Footy, along with their directors, employees, and agents, and agree to adhere to these regulations.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER, AND INDEMNITY

I understand and agree that Sunday League Footy, including their directors, employees, and agents, bear no responsibility and shall not be held liable for any loss, damage, expense, or injury—including death—resulting from my participation in the activity, regardless of the cause.

In consideration of being allowed to take part in the activity, I hereby waive any and all claims and release Sunday League Footy, along with their directors, employees, and agents, from any liability for loss, damage, expense, or injury, including death, arising from my participation, irrespective of the cause.

Furthermore, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Sunday League Footy, their directors, employees, and agents, from any liability for property damage or personal injury sustained by any third party as a result of my participation, regardless of the cause.

MEDICAL RELEASE

I grant consent for the administration of first aid and other necessary medical treatment in the event of injury or illness during the activity. I release and indemnify Sunday League Footy, their directors, employees, and agents, from any and all liability or claims arising out of such medical treatment.

PHOTO RELEASE

I hereby give authorization for Sunday League Footy, along with their directors, employees, and agents, to use my photographic representation (including video, photographs, etc.) for promotional purposes related to their programs.

Before agreeing to participate, I advise carefully considering the terms outlined in this agreement.